## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32239/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2018 in SCA No. 4602/2018 passed by the High Court of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LUPLIN LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134697/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134698/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.134699/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS )

Date: 28-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be tagged along with S.L.P. (C) D. No. 32238 of 2018.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER