ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15685/2022

(Arising out of impugned udgment and order dated 26-07-2022 in WP No. 2788/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

NIRCON CONSTRUCTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15830/2022 (IX) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 19-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR Mr. Arnab Roy, Adv. Mr. Aditeya Bali, Adv.

Mr. Prithwiraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief and also on the Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 15346-15388 of 2022.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)