SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 40620/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-07-2022 in WP No. 25275/2022 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMGUNDAM FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED Respondent(s)

(IA No.205060/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205061/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205062/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 65/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6248/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.6254/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.6257/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 1309/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9179/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9182/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.9184/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 20-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR

Mr. Mehaak Jaggi, Adv. Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Jawahar Lal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Garg, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The matters to be tagged with SLP (C) Nos.15346-15388/2022.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR