

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1207/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2022 in WP No. 5010/2021 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TIRUMALA CONSTRUCTIONS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195953/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.195954/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195955/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1208/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196842/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.196843/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196844/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1209/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.189938/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.189939/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.189940/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1210/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195971/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.195972/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195973/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1337/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195376/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.195378/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195380/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1213/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193118/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193120/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193121/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1214/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.198183/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.198184/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.198185/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1215/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.202330/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.202331/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.202332/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1336/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.198945/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.198947/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.198951/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1216/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.192651/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.192652/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.192653/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1217/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192599/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.192600/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192603/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1218/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.199260/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.199262/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.199264/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1219/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193683/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.193684/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193686/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1220/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.198783/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.198784/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.198786/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1221/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195864/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.195865/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195867/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1222/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.189933/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.189935/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.189936/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1223/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194312/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.194313/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.194314/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1224/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.190951/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.190952/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.190955/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1225/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.199598/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.199599/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.199600/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1338/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202599/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202600/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.202601/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1339/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.200347/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.200348/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.200349/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1226/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193048/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193049/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193050/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1227/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.191141/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.191142/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.191143/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1228/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.202583/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202584/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.202585/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1229/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.191318/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.191319/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.191320/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1230/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.199145/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.199147/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.199148/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1231/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190275/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.190276/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.190278/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1232/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.203029/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.203032/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.203034/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1233/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.192623/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.192624/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.192625/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1234/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.188642/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.188644/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.188648/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1235/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.199734/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.199735/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.199737/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1236/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.202227/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.202229/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.202231/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1237/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190990/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.190991/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

**IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.190993/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 1238/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.202218/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.202221/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.202233/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 1239/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.199774/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.199775/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.199776/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 1240/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.205230/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.205232/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.205234/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 1252/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205289/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.205290/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205291/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 1253/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.204005/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.204006/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.204007/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 1257/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198251/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.198252/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198254/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 1254/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.205187/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.205188/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.205192/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 1255/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205293/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.205295/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205296/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 1256/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205352/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY**

IN FILING and IA No.205353/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205354/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

**SLP(C) No. 1241/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202422/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202423/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.202427/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 1242/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196289/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.196290/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196291/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 1420/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.203999/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.204000/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.204002/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 1243/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202443/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202444/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.202455/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 1244/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.203305/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.203306/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.203308/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 1245/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.198466/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.198470/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198474/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 1340/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195868/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.195869/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195870/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 1246/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196226/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.196229/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196236/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 1247/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195790/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.195791/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195792/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1248/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.197829/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.197830/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.197831/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1249/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.197078/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.197081/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.197082/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1250/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195808/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.195810/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195814/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1251/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.201932/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.201933/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.201934/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1258/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.2532/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.2533/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.2534/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For the Parties Mr. Arvind P.Datar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR
 Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. R. Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Karan Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR

Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Chattopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. P Vinod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Dheeraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Pal, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Chandra Shukla , AOR
Mr. V. C. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Aishvary Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.
Mr. Manish Dutt Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., Adv.
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Relan, Adv.
Mr. Pushpraj Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Prabhsimar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Davinder Singh Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Anil Dani, AOR
Mr. Y. V. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Mr. Aayush, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR
Mr. B. Ravikiran Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Mr. N. Kumaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. Vishala Ande, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T.Archana, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.
Ms. Subasri Jaganathan, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR
Mr. Vinay Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Arti Anupriya, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Charu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Anthwal, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amir Yadav, Adv.

Mr. D.Srinivas, Adv.
B. Paramesh, Adv.
Mr. R Ravi, Adv.
C.Lakshmana, Adv.
M. Venkateshulu, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR
Mr. K.K.Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Garima Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftexhar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, AOR
Mr. Y. V. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Mr. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Mr. Aayush, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ravikishan Singh B., Adv.

Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted in all the matters.

List on 22.03.2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER