SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4132/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2022 in WP No. 2144/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

M/S NAM TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.41054/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 10-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prablin Singh Abrol, Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anirudha Singh Rajavat, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let notice be served upon the standing counsel for the State, as well.

List on 24.04.2023 along with C.A. No. 1628 of 2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)